OP \$40.00 2069569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PTC Inc.		02/26/2015	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reed Elsevier Properties SA	
Street Address:	Espace de l'Europe 3	
City:	CH-2000 Neuchatel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	Societe Anonyme: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2069569	RELEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-395-4634

Email: trademark@vwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Paul Williamson, Vold & Williamson Address Line 1: 8251 Greensboro Drive, Suite 340

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | REPC.007USM1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: J. Paul Williamson, Vold & Williamson
Address Line 1: 8251 Greensboro Drive, Suite 340

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Paul Williamson
SIGNATURE:	/J. Paul Williamson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0370 source=Trademark Assignment - Executed 2-26-15#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PTC Inc. ("Assignor") is a Massachusetts corporation, with a business address at 140 Kendrick Street, Needham, MA 02494. Assignor is the owner of the mark RELEX ("the Mark"), and United States Registration No. 2,069,569 for the Mark, issued June 10, 1997, as well as common law rights in the Mark for computer software focused on reliability, safety, risk and quality engineering, which provides integrated analyses, capabilities and processes that enable engineering to identify, quantify and mitigate potential and actual failure issues, and related technical support services and possible trade name rights in the designation Relex in the United States and other parts of the world.

Reed Elsevier Properties S.A. ("Assignee") is a Swiss Societe Anonyme (Swiss corporation), and has a business address of Espace de l'Europe 3 CH-2000, Neuchatel, Switzerland. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and all rights, title and interest owned in the Mark by Assignor, including the associated goodwill, and any trade name rights involving the designation Relex anywhere in the world.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States, and anywhere else in the world, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Mark, Registration No. 2,069,569 for the Mark, and all trade name rights anywhere in the world, if any, along with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past and current infringements, if any, from and after the effective date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, on behalf of Assignor, has caused this document to be executed as of this 26 day of February, 2015.

PTC Inc.

By:

Name: Brian A. Shepherd Title: EVP, Enterprise Segments

State of Massachusetts)
County of Worfolk

On this haday of February, 2015, before me personally appeared <u>Oran A. Shewerd</u>, to me known, who being by me duly sworn and deposed did say that she/he is authorized to execute this Assignment and that she/he signed this document on behalf of PTC Inc. with that authority

Notary Public

in expires: February 10, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 04/30/2015